Total Members (as of 02/10/2026)

At Large
Beluthahatchee
Broward
Citrus
Coccoloba
Conradina
Cuplet Fern
Dade
Eugenia
Heartland
Hernando
Ixia
Lake Beautyberry
Longleaf Pine
Magnolia
Mangrove
Marion Big Scrub
Martin County
Naples
Nature Coast
Palm Beach
Passionflower
Pawpaw
Paynes Prairie
Pine Lily
Pinellas
Sarracenia
Sea Rocket
Serenoa
Suncoast
Sweetbay
Tarflower
The Villages

Lifetime
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Individual - Annual
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73
80

121

187
56
59
51
110
89
69
81
89
34
129
36
65
143
76
117
161
30

334
32
65

254
139
52
199
161

Indiv. - Monthly

1

Indiv. - Multichapter
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HH - Annual

105

29
67
43
70
39
100
21
35
33
60
31
28
61
46
19
43
21
35
83
26
41
95

HH - Monthly
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HH - Multichapter
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Bus. - Monthly*

Nonprofit*

Library

Full-time Educator
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*Counts of these levels include both Company/Organization and associated Sub-members

Student
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Comp.

Comp. Group

Grand Total

394

112
177
137
184
189
354
89
117
88
199
130
105
175
144
62
190
69
118
255
111
182
303
39
523
81
92
385
221
76
329
257
5897

Ranking

33
22
15
18
13
12

26
21
27
10
19
24
16
17
31
11
30
20

23
14

32

28

25

29



