

Total Members (as of 02/10/2026)

	Lifetime	Individual - Annual	Indiv. - Monthly	Indiv. - Multichapter	HH - Annual	HH - Monthly	HH - Multichapter	Bus. - Annual*	Bus. - Monthly*	Nonprofit*	Library	Full-time Educator	Student	Comp.	Comp. Group	Grand Total	Ranking
At Large	8	224	4	3	105	6	1	28		3		3	5	4		394	2
Beluthahatchee		8		1				1								10	33
Broward		69			29		3	8					2	1		112	22
Citrus		104			67		2	1	3							177	15
Coccoloba	11	73			43		1	4		3	1		1			137	18
Conradina	11	80	1	2	70	2		14				1	2	1		184	13
Cuplet Fern	11	121	1		39	4		2			2	2	4	2	1	189	12
Dade	16	187		2	100			21	7		2	6	12	1		354	4
Eugenia	8	56		1	21			3								89	26
Heartland	6	59		1	35			5		6			2	3		117	21
Hernando	2	51	1		33								1			88	27
Ixia	7	110	1	1	60			14				1	3		2	199	10
Lake Beautyberry	3	89			31	2		4					1			130	19
Longleaf Pine	4	69	1		28			2					1			105	24
Magnolia	7	81	2	6	61	4	3	1			1	1	5	3		175	16
Mangrove	6	89		2	46			1								144	17
Marion Big Scrub	7	34			19			2								62	31
Martin County	4	129			43			7		4		2	1			190	11
Naples	6	36		2	21			4								69	30
Nature Coast	10	65		2	35			5					1			118	20
Palm Beach	3	143	1	1	83		2	10			1	2	8	1		255	8
Passionflower	2	76		1	26			2				1	3			111	23
Pawpaw	8	117		1	41		1	7				1	1	1	4	182	14
Paynes Prairie	17	161		2	95			4	4		2	2	13	3		303	6
Pine Lily	1	30	1		5							1	1			39	32
Pinellas	15	334	1	4	128	2		29		3		1	5	1		523	1
Sarracenia	3	32		1	40			5								81	28
Sea Rocket	2	65		2	17		2	2				1	1			92	25
Serenoa	12	254		1	94	1		14				4	4	1		385	3
Suncoast	5	139		2	52			14				1	7	1		221	9
Sweetbay	2	52	1		19			2								76	29
Tarflower	8	199		3	91	3	1	15				1	3	3	2	329	5
The Villages	2	161	1		92			1								257	7
<i>*Counts of these levels include both Company/Organization and associated Sub-members</i>																5897	